
Friday, April 13
—

N7 AUCKLAND |[ 650 ke, 462m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30)
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 With a Smile and a Song
10. O Devotions: Mr. N, T. Haig
10.20 For My Lady: "Mr. Thun-der"
11. 0 To lighten the task
11.15 Music While You Work12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30. Broadcast to Schools2.0 From our Library
2.30 Classical Music, featuringfamous Sonata ‘Works:
Sonata in C Minor for Violin
(Geminiani)
3.30 In varied mood
3.45 Music While You Work
4.15 Light music
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Winner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Local news service7.15 Sports Talk by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Pau Casals (’cello) and the Lon-
don symphony Orchestra,"Kol Nidrei" (Bruch)7.46 What the American Com-mentators Say8.0 By-Paths of Literature:"Literary Fakes and Forgeries."’Prepared and presented by John
Reid, M.A. y

8.20 Studio Recital by JulieWerry (soprano),"Dedication," "For Music"
(Franz), "Filinétla,"’ "A Legend,""Tehabod"’ (Tchaikovski)8.32 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, Symphony No.'93 in D
Major (Haydn)
8.57 ‘Station notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.25 Bruno Walter and theVienna Philharmonic Orchestra,Concerto in D Minor, K.466(Mozart)10, 0 Music, mirth and melody11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWNIVSE
5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music7. OQ After dinner music8.0 Variety Show8. 0 In the Music Salon9.15 Songs of the Islands9.30 Light Opera and Musical
Comedy10. 0 Light Recitals10.30 Close down2 iV) AUCKLAND— 1250 ke. 240m
5. Op.m. Light Orchestral Music5.45 Popular Medleys6.0 Vocal and _ InstrumentalSelections
6.20 Light Popular Selections7. 0 Orchestral Music8.0 Concert
9. 0 Modern Dance Bands and
Songs
10. 0 Close down:

OY /, WELLINGTON$70 ke. 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast, 2YCwill transmit this programme
*. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m, Londonews
6.15 Breakfast session
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-

rity
(see page 30)9.30 Current Ceiling Prices

9.32 Morning Star: Mildred
Dilling (harp)
9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Quiet Interlude :

10.28 10 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: "Under One

1
"

41. 0 A.C.E. Talk: "The Psycho-
logy of Interior Decorating"
41.15
Sandy
McPherson at the

Organ (BBC Show)

12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2. Q Classical Hour: Modern
British Composers: Featured
Work, Piano Quartet (Walton)
3. 0 Play of the Week: " Once
Upon a Morning"
3.28 103.30 Time signals3.30 Music While You Work4.0 BBC Feature
4.16 Tropical Moods
4.45 Children’s session: ‘Tales
by Uncle’ Remus," and Major
Lampen
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
In Quiet Mood: Music from the
Masters
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
8. 0 Andersen Tyrer (English
pianist),
Berceuse Oriental (Maloof),Three Fantastic Dances (Shosta-
kovich), "Spanish Night" (Eug-
erman), Toccata (Tyrer), "La
Mariposa" (Sandova), ‘Aragon’
(Longas) (A Studio Recital)
8.30 The BBC Brains Trust (New
Series): The Brains Trust to-
night is M, Jean Desvernais, Dr,
C, E. M. Joad, James Laver, Lt,-
Col. Mervyn O’Gorman, Mrs,
Mavis Tate, M.P., and the Ques-
tionmaster Lord Elton. Some of
the topics: "Should we have
been better off if the aeroplane
had never been invented?’’,
"Are the social, political and
economic post-war developments
likely to follow the same pat-
tern as after the last war?"
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for the
Pacific Islands
9.40 For the Bandsmen:
Fairey Aviation Works Band,
"The Bohemian Girl’ (Balfe)
Band of H.M. Welsh Guards,"The Gondoliers" (Sullivan)
Black Dyke Mills Band,"Rendezvous" Gavotte (Aletter)
Black Dyke Mills Band,"Eternal Father, Strong to Save’
(arr, Pearce)
Band of H.M. Coldstream Guards,"Florodora" (Stuart)
ABC National Military Band,
"The Wallabies" (L ithgow)
10.10 Review of Saturday’s Races10.20 Rhythm. on Record: The
Week’s New Releases compered
by Turntable
11. 0 LONDON NEWS.11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[(2YvC WELLINGTON
ryPd ee VarietyDance mugic
o18 Dinner music
7. O After dinner music
8. 0 Hawaiian harmonies$15 "Silvester and

Bradiay"8.30 Revels in Rhythm
8.45 kRhythmie Vocalists
0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Hephzibah ‘and Yehudi Menuhin
piano and violin), Sonata No, 42
n A Major (Mozart)9.17 Josef von Manowarda
(baritone), dead "Wan-dering’? (Wolf)9.23 Artur Sehnabel (pianist),
Sonata in E Flat Major, Op. 7
(Beethoven)
9.52 Elena Gerhardt (soprano),
"The Departure," "Slumber1, ¥ (Schubert)10. At close of day
10.30 Close down

ayD ee7, Op.m. Comedyland7.30 Ye Olde Time Music Hall
7.43 With a Smile and a Song
8.26 ‘Krazy Kapers"9. 2 Stars of the Concert Hall
9.20 "The Mystery of MooredgeManor"
9.45 Tempo di Valse10.0 Close down

*YAB} NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
8.0p.m,. Selected recordings
9. 0 Big Ben Chimes
9. 1 Concert session
10. 0 Close down
|

WAH RAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

Fe da pe heteedne pe London NewsCorrespondence School ses-ye (see page 30)9.80 Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and4.45 p.m., LONDON NEWS)"1.30 -Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Aunt Helen
6. 0 "Vanity Fair"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musteal programme6.45 Station announcements
"Greyburn of the Salween"
7.30 Screen Snapshots7.45 What the American Com-

/
_mentators Say8. 0 With a Smile and a Song8.30 Dance programme by Hor-
ace Heidt and His Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 "Intermission," BBC variety
programme9.50 "Gus Gray — Newspaper
Correspondent"’
10. 0 Close down

SN7 I] NELSON327 m.
7.0 p.m, "Bluey"7.25 Light Music
8. 0 Sketches and Variety8.30 in a Sentimental Mood,
BBC Programme of Light Orch-estral Music.
9.14 Grand Opera _§ Excerpts:Halle Orchestra, "Barber ofSeville" Overture (Rossini)9.48 Musical Miniatures, intro-
ducing Alan Light (bass) andJohn Ireland (composer)
10. 0 Close down

72272 GISBORNE980 kc, 306 m.
7. Op.m. After dinner music7.30 Variety
8. 0 Light concert programme9.2 Band Parade
9.20 Raymond Newell and
Chorus
9.35 Charlie Kunz (piano)9.45 Mélody10. 0 Close down

ShY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7,45,8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Correspondence School ses-sion (see page 30)
9.30 Current Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: Famous Com-
edians: Jimmy O’Dea (Ireland)30 Devotional Service
10.45 Light Music
12. 0 Lunch musie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 hc to Schools2.0 Music While You Work
2.30 Help for the Home Cook
2.45 Rhythm Parade3.0 Classical Hour: Boyd Neel
String Orchestra, Serenade for
Strings in E. (Dvorak)4.0 Variety Programme
4.30 Light Orchestras
4.45 Children’s session
5.45. Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)7. 0 Local News Service7.45 "Answering New Zealand"
(U.S.A. programme)
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
From the Studio: Dorothy
Weston (soprano) ae
"Mary O’Neill" (Hardy), "El-
egie’" (Massenet), "White
Heather" (Keats), "Muste of the
the Trees" (Day)
7.45 What the American Com-

|
mentators Say

et 0 From the Studio: " The
Violin Sonatas": Talks on how
Social History has shaped them,illustrated by Maurice Clare,with Frederick Page at the Piano
8.30 London Philharmonic Or-
chestra, ;

Larghetto from ‘Egmont’? (En-tr’acte No, 2) (Beethoven)
8.34 English Organ Music: Re-

|

citai by Dr. J, C, Bradshaw,
Epilogue in D Minor (Willan),Air and Variations in B° Flat
(Hiles), Folk Song, Seherzo(Whitlock), Trumpet Tune andAir (Purcell). (from the Civie
Theatre)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 From the Studio: Peter
Cooper (pianist),Viennese © Dance (Friedman),
. "To a Wild Rose," "\Witehes’
Dance" (MacDowell), London-
derry Air (arr. Grainger), "La
Campanella" (Paganini-Liszt)
9.42 Orchestral Nights: Orches-tra of the Brussels Royal Con-
servatoire, Guest Artist: Fer-
nand Anseau
10.17 Masters in Lighter Mood
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SYL wr
5. O p.m, Early Evening Music5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 Concert Time
8. 0 Strike Up the Band!8.25 "Palace of Varieties (BRC
programme9. 1 Opera: "Highlights from"Fidelio (Beethoven). Overture;"Hail to the Day’; | "In Life's§$pring Days’; "Thou Monstrous
Fiend’; Florestan’s Air

~~ 9.30 "Life of Cleopatra"
* 9.41 Varied programme
10. 0. A Funny Constellation:Arthur Askey, Gert and Daisy,
Alec Templeton, Cicely Court-neidge, and others "
10.30 Close down

| S72 GREYMOU
940 ke. 319m,

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
9. 0 Correspondence School Ses-
sion (see page 30)9.80 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 A.C.E, Talk: The Psychologyof Interior Decorating
10. O Devotional Service
42. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 & 1,415
p.m., LONDON NEWS)
4.30 Broadcast to Schools3.0 Classical Programme
4.30 Dance Music
4.55 -For the Children, "Tales by
Uncle Remus"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Rhythm All the Time
7. 0 Band Parade
7.16 The Glee Club Singing Coi-
lega Songs ;

7.25 Alfredo Campoli and his
Orchestra
7.31 Accent on Rhythm (BBC
. programme)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ;

8. & Melodie De Luxe
8.21 ‘Krazy Kapers"
8.46 Hits We Like
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Phi: Green and his Orches
tra, "Down the Mall" (Belton),
"Knightsbridge March" (Coates),"The Dieamer"’" (Schwartz)
9.33 ‘The Amazing Adventure
of Eruest Bliss"
10. 0 Close down

QINTIN fomSom
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45. London: News
9. 0 Correspondence School ses-
sion (see page 30) ;

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work10.0 A.C.E. Talk: "Care of
Metals in the Home"
10.20 Devotional Service ~°

11.0 For My Lady: Makers of
Melody: Michael Glinka (Russia)
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 Music While You Work
3.0 Organ interlude
3.16 New recordings
3.30 Classical Hour:
Featured Work: Sonata in G, Op.
78 (Sehubert)
4.30 Cafe music
4.45 Children’s session
4.50 ‘The Search for the Golden
Boomerang"
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7, 0 Local News Service
7.16 "Answering New Zealand:
Questions about America asked
by N.Z. Listeners and answered
by Pear] Buck and John Vane
dercock in the U.S.A,
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Jay Wilbur and his Band,
"College Rhythm"
7.384 Presented by Greatex New-
man with Orchestra,"The Fol-de-Rols" (Fletcher)
7.42 Richard Leibert (organ),Jealousy"
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8,0 Harry Chapman and Music
Lovers,"Cocktail"
8.3 "Iitma’:; A Tommy Hand-
ley Show
8.32 "Dad and Dave"
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Serge Koussevitzky andBoston Symphony Orchestra,Andante and Allegro Molto Vi-vace from ‘Spring’? Symphony(Schumann)
9.36 Readings by Professor T.D. Adams :

A Reader’s Anthology: "FamousOdes"
9.87 Choir from Chorus of Na-tional Opera Company#0 Gladsome Light" (Sullivan)10.0 "Melod ruise’: Dick

_

Colvin and his Music, featuringMartha Maharey (a Studio pre-sentation)10,20 Dance music
10.45 Uncle Sam Presents: U.S.A,Army Air Force’s Orchestra11.0 LONDON NEWS11,20 CLOSE DOWN
LG@YO

_PINEDN5. Op.m, Variety6. 0 Dinner music7.0 After dinner music8.0 For the Connoisseur8. 0 Varicty9.30 Dance music10. O Meditation music10.30 Close down

INVERCARGILL
680 kc. 441 m.

7. 0,7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0 Correspondence School ses~sion (see page 30)8.80 Current Ceiling Prices12.
7
Lunch Mmusie (12.15 and

1
5
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)+30 Broadcast to Schools
O Children’s session: "This igsBritain: London" (BBQ pro-gramme)
5.45 Echoes of Hawaii
6. 0 Budget of Sport from "TheSportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 After dinner music
7.30 Gardening Talk
7.45 What the American Come
mentators Say ‘8. 0 A Symphonic Programme:Philharmonic Symphony Orch-
estra of New York, Symphony
No. 101 in D Minor (‘" The
Clock’’) (Haydn)
8.57 Station notices
98. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Personalities ‘on Parade:
Dick Todd .
9.40 "Dr. Jekyll and Mr. Hyde’
9.52 Daly’s Theatre Waltz
Memories
10. 0 Close down


